
 
  
  

 

 

  
 
 
 

This Meeting Will Be Conducted With In Person Attendance Permitted With Limited Capacity In Accordance 

With County And State Covid Guidelines, Including Mask Requirements For All Those Attending In Person. 

Participation Will Also Be Available Via Video Conference. 

 

Public participation is welcome and encouraged. You may also join this meeting via TEAMS. To join this 

meeting go to the www.hvlcsd.org select the October 12, 2021, Finance Committee Meeting, select Join 

Microsoft Teams Meeting and Select Join on the web instead. Comments will be addressed by the Committee 

Chair as related to the agenda item or during Public Comment. 

 

DATE:  Tuesday October 12, 2021   

TIME:  12:30 PM 

PLACE: Hidden Valley Lake CSD 

  Administration Office 

 19400 Hartmann Road 

 Hidden Valley Lake, CA  

         

1. CALL TO ORDER 

 

2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

3. ROLL CALL 

 

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

 

5. REVIEW AND DISCUSS: Monthly Financial Reports & Disbursements 

 

6. REVIEW AND DISCUSS: OPEB – Retirement Liability  

 

7. REVIEW AND DISCUSS: Projects Update 

 

8. PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

9. COMMITTEE MEMBER COMMENT 

 

10. ADJOURN 

 
Public records are available upon request.  Board Packets are posted on our website at www.hvlcsd.org/Meetings.   
In compliance to the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special accommodations to participate in or attend the meeting, please contact the District Office at 

(707)987-9201 at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled meeting. Members of the public shall be given the opportunity to comment on each agenda item before the 

Governing Board acts on that item, G.C. 54953.3.  All other comments will be taken under Public Comment. 

Hidden Valley Lake Community Services 

District 
Finance Committee 

AGENDA 

Tuesday October 12, 2021 

12:30 PM 

 
 

http://www.hvlcsd.org/Meetings
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

120-SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  ALL REVENUE                            1,871,167.00     287,731.37     661,968.59   1,209,198.41    35.38

TOTAL REVENUES                           1,871,167.00     287,731.37     661,968.59   1,209,198.41    35.38

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

 

  NON-DEPARTMENTAL                         960,501.00      66,265.19     273,330.35     687,170.65    28.46

  ADMINISTRATION                           445,691.00      34,912.90     130,495.24     315,195.76    29.28

  FIELD                                    432,267.00      37,412.61     121,663.62     310,603.38    28.15

  DIRECTORS                                 32,708.00       4,018.99       6,300.30      26,407.70    19.26

  SPECIAL PROJECTS                               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP                       0.00           0.00      13,195.79 (    13,195.79)    0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       1,871,167.00     142,609.69     544,985.30   1,326,181.70    29.13

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES               0.00     145,121.68     116,983.29 (   116,983.29)    0.00
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

120-SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

REVENUES

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

120-4020 INSPECTION FEES                       500.00           0.00         300.00         200.00    60.00

120-4036 DEVELOPER FEES SEWER                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-4040 LIEN RECORDING FEES                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-4045 AVAILABILITY FEES                   5,500.00         612.30         612.30       4,887.70    11.13

120-4050 SALES OF RECLAIMED WATER          138,000.00      19,464.96      79,727.39      58,272.61    57.77

120-4111 COMM SEWER USE                     61,985.00       3,821.47      12,457.24      49,527.76    20.10

120-4112 GOV'T SEWER USE                     1,200.00         498.50         498.50         701.50    41.54

120-4116 SEWER USE CHARGES               1,634,882.00     137,970.57     413,671.96   1,221,210.04    25.30

120-4210 LATE FEE                           22,000.00       2,810.05       7,581.70      14,418.30    34.46

120-4300 MISC INCOME                         2,500.00           3.20         645.01       1,854.99    25.80

120-4310 OTHER INCOME                        2,600.00           0.00           0.00       2,600.00     0.00

120-4320 FEMA/CalOES GRANTS                      0.00     122,549.23     122,549.23 (   122,549.23)    0.00

120-4325 GRANTS                                  0.00           0.00      23,865.00 (    23,865.00)    0.00

120-4505 LEASE INCOME                            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-4550 INTEREST INCOME                     2,000.00           1.09          60.26       1,939.74     3.01

120-4580 TRANSFERS IN                            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-4591 INCOME APPLICABLE TO PRIOR YRS          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-4955 Gain/Loss                               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           1,871,167.00     287,731.37     661,968.59   1,209,198.41    35.38

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

120-SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

120-5-00-5010 SALARY & WAGES                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                  0.00 (     1,886.65)          0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS                0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5024 WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE       10,100.00           0.00      10,049.34          50.66    99.50

120-5-00-5025 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS        8,189.00       1,949.79       1,949.79       6,239.21    23.81

120-5-00-5026 COBRA Health & Dental              0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5040 ELECTION EXPENSE                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5050 DEPRECIATION                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5060 GASOLINE, OIL & FUEL          20,000.00       2,342.46       5,106.40      14,893.60    25.53

120-5-00-5061 VEHICLE MAINT                 18,000.00       1,143.74       3,300.76      14,699.24    18.34

120-5-00-5062 TAXES & LIC                      800.00           0.00           0.00         800.00     0.00

120-5-00-5074 INSURANCE                     71,000.00           0.00      72,287.79 (     1,287.79)  101.81

120-5-00-5075 BANK FEES                     21,000.00       2,514.22       6,994.61      14,005.39    33.31

120-5-00-5080 MEMBERSHIP & SUBSCRIPTIONS    11,000.00         100.00         384.50      10,615.50     3.50

120-5-00-5092 POSTAGE & SHIPPING             7,000.00         690.27         906.44       6,093.56    12.95

120-5-00-5110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5121 LEGAL SERVICES                12,000.00           0.00         955.00      11,045.00     7.96

120-5-00-5122 ENGINEERING SERVICES          50,000.00       2,543.75       6,329.38      43,670.62    12.66

120-5-00-5123 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICE    20,000.00         420.00       3,220.00      16,780.00    16.10

120-5-00-5126 AUDIT SERVICES                 7,500.00           0.00           0.00       7,500.00     0.00

120-5-00-5130 PRINTING & PUBLICATION         5,000.00         404.97         457.68       4,542.32     9.15

120-5-00-5135 NEWSLETTER                       500.00           0.00           0.00         500.00     0.00

120-5-00-5140 RENTS & LEASES                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5145 EQUIPMENT RENTAL               5,000.00         321.80         783.15       4,216.85    15.66

120-5-00-5148 OPERATING SUPPLIES            48,000.00      17,618.44      22,621.68      25,378.32    47.13

120-5-00-5150 REPAIR & REPLACE             149,900.00       9,158.87      20,047.62     129,852.38    13.37

120-5-00-5155 MAINT BLDG & GROUNDS           8,000.00         324.99       5,233.05       2,766.95    65.41

120-5-00-5156 CUSTODIAL SERVICES            16,500.00       1,262.50       2,407.00      14,093.00    14.59

120-5-00-5157 SECURITY                         600.00           0.00           0.00         600.00     0.00

120-5-00-5160 SLUDGE DISPOSAL               45,000.00           0.00      16,087.50      28,912.50    35.75

120-5-00-5165 TERTIARY POND MAINTENANCE     50,000.00           0.00           0.00      50,000.00     0.00

120-5-00-5180 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5191 TELEPHONE                     12,000.00         954.84       2,828.78       9,171.22    23.57

120-5-00-5192 ELECTRICITY                   95,000.00      19,842.30      40,564.24      54,435.76    42.70

120-5-00-5193 OTHER UTILITIES                2,500.00         266.86         533.72       1,966.28    21.35

120-5-00-5194 IT SERVICES                   38,000.00       1,593.00      16,531.64      21,468.36    43.50

120-5-00-5195 ENV/MONITORING                35,000.00       2,301.00       5,586.00      29,414.00    15.96

120-5-00-5196 RISK MANAGEMENT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5198 ANNUAL OPERATING FEES          5,000.00           0.00           0.00       5,000.00     0.00

120-5-00-5310 EQUIPMENT - FIELD              1,200.00           0.00           0.00       1,200.00     0.00

120-5-00-5311 EQUIPMENT - OFFICE             3,000.00           0.00           0.00       3,000.00     0.00

120-5-00-5312 TOOLS - FIELD                  1,500.00         303.68         579.15         920.85    38.61

120-5-00-5315 SAFETY EQUIPMENT               3,500.00       2,024.36       2,515.13         984.87    71.86

120-5-00-5510 SEWER OUTREACH                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5545 RECORDING FEES                   250.00          70.00          70.00         180.00    28.00

120-5-00-5580 TRANSFERS OUT                178,462.00           0.00      25,000.00     153,462.00    14.01

120-5-00-5590 NON-OPERATING OTHER                0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5591 EXPENSES APPLICABLE TO PRI         0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-00-5600 CONTINGENCY                        0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

120-SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

120-5-00-5700 OVER / SHORT                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL                    960,501.00      66,265.19     273,330.35     687,170.65    28.46
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

120-SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

ADMINISTRATION

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

120-5-10-5010 SALARIES & WAGES             292,584.00      20,603.16      76,066.88     216,517.12    26.00

120-5-10-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS             84,855.00      11,465.81      17,850.91      67,004.09    21.04

120-5-10-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS           56,902.00       1,920.86      35,432.46      21,469.54    62.27

120-5-10-5063 CERTIFICATIONS                   500.00           0.00           0.00         500.00     0.00

120-5-10-5090 OFFICE SUPPLIES                4,000.00         174.02         332.56       3,667.44     8.31

120-5-10-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                 2,500.00         745.85         809.23       1,690.77    32.37

120-5-10-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           4,000.00           0.00           0.00       4,000.00     0.00

120-5-10-5179 ADM MISC EXPENSES                350.00           3.20           3.20         346.80     0.91

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                      445,691.00      34,912.90     130,495.24     315,195.76    29.28
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

120-SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

FIELD

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

120-5-30-5010 SALARIES & WAGES             244,081.00      17,254.29      62,268.63     181,812.37    25.51

120-5-30-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS            128,742.00      16,171.72      23,003.53     105,738.47    17.87

120-5-30-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS           50,444.00       1,488.50      33,624.83      16,819.17    66.66

120-5-30-5022 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             2,000.00       1,839.54       1,839.54         160.46    91.98

120-5-30-5063 CERTIFICATIONS                 1,500.00           0.00         268.53       1,231.47    17.90

120-5-30-5090 OFFICE SUPPLIES                1,000.00           0.00           0.00       1,000.00     0.00

120-5-30-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                   500.00         658.56         658.56 (       158.56)  131.71

120-5-30-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           4,000.00           0.00           0.00       4,000.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL FIELD                               432,267.00      37,412.61     121,663.62     310,603.38    28.15
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

120-SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

DIRECTORS

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

120-5-40-5010 DIRECTORS COMPENSATION         3,000.00         269.15         807.45       2,192.55    26.92

120-5-40-5020 DIRECTOR BENEFITS                230.00           8.00          24.00         206.00    10.43

120-5-40-5030 DIRECTOR HEALTH BENEFITS      24,178.00       3,741.84       5,468.85      18,709.15    22.62

120-5-40-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                   200.00           0.00           0.00         200.00     0.00

120-5-40-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           1,500.00           0.00           0.00       1,500.00     0.00

120-5-40-5176 DIRECTOR TRAINING              3,600.00           0.00           0.00       3,600.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL DIRECTORS                            32,708.00       4,018.99       6,300.30      26,407.70    19.26
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

120-SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

SPECIAL PROJECTS

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

120-5-60-6009 ACCESS RD                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-60-6010 LNU COMPLEX - A                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

120-5-60-6011 LNU COMPLEX - B                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL SPECIAL PROJECTS                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

120-SEWER ENTERPRISE FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

120-5-70-7201 I & I                              0.00           0.00      13,195.79 (    13,195.79)    0.00

120-5-70-7203 HEADWORKS RAKE                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP                  0.00           0.00      13,195.79 (    13,195.79)    0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       1,871,167.00     142,609.69     544,985.30   1,326,181.70    29.13

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES               0.00     145,121.68     116,983.29 (   116,983.29)    0.00

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

*** END OF REPORT ***
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

REVENUE SUMMARY

 

  ALL REVENUE                            2,721,075.00     389,084.81   1,062,933.84   1,658,141.16    39.06

TOTAL REVENUES                           2,721,075.00     389,084.81   1,062,933.84   1,658,141.16    39.06

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

EXPENDITURE SUMMARY

 

  NON-DEPARTMENTAL                       1,809,209.00      33,494.10     190,131.42   1,619,077.58    10.51

  ADMINISTRATION                           444,891.00      34,942.78     130,525.23     314,365.77    29.34

  FIELD                                    432,867.00      36,478.08     118,265.36     314,601.64    27.32

  DIRECTORS                                 34,108.00       4,018.94       6,300.15      27,807.85    18.47

  SPECIAL PROJECTS                               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

  CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP                       0.00       6,072.00     133,700.52 (   133,700.52)    0.00

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       2,721,075.00     115,005.90     578,922.68   2,142,152.32    21.28

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES               0.00     274,078.91     484,011.16 (   484,011.16)    0.00
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

REVENUES

 

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

130-4035 RECONNECT FEE                       5,000.00           0.00           0.00       5,000.00     0.00

130-4036 DEVELOPER FEES WATER                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-4038 COMM WATER METER INSTALL                0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-4039 WATER CONNECTION FEE               57,576.00           0.00       2,754.00      54,822.00     4.78

130-4040 LIEN RECORDING FEES                 1,200.00       4,369.69       4,604.15 (     3,404.15)  383.68

130-4045 AVAILABILITY FEES                  22,000.00       2,449.20       2,449.20      19,550.80    11.13

130-4110 COMM WATER USE                    126,948.00       7,274.33      21,280.11     105,667.89    16.76

130-4112 GOV'T WATER USE                     6,200.00         573.29       1,591.44       4,608.56    25.67

130-4115 WATER USE                       2,462,899.00     246,886.08     760,382.04   1,702,516.96    30.87

130-4210 LATE FEE                           32,000.00       4,913.92      13,800.28      18,199.72    43.13

130-4215 RETURNED CHECK FEE                    200.00          50.00         100.00         100.00    50.00

130-4300 MISC INCOME                         1,500.00           9.60         709.23         790.77    47.28

130-4310 OTHER INCOME                        1,500.00           0.00           0.00       1,500.00     0.00

130-4320 FEMA/CalOES GRANTS                      0.00     122,549.22     122,549.22 (   122,549.22)    0.00

130-4325 GRANTS                                  0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-4330 HYDRANT METER USE DEPOSIT               0.00           0.00       6,480.00 (     6,480.00)    0.00

130-4505 LEASE INCOME                            0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-4550 INTEREST INCOME                     4,052.00           9.48          97.65       3,954.35     2.41

130-4580 TRANSFER IN                             0.00           0.00     126,136.52 (   126,136.52)    0.00

130-4591 INCOME APPLICABLE TO PRIOR YRS          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-4955 Gain/Loss                               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL REVENUES                           2,721,075.00     389,084.81   1,062,933.84   1,658,141.16    39.06

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

130-5-00-5010 SALARY & WAGES                     0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                  0.00 (     1,886.64)          0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS                0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5024 WORKERS' COMP INSURANCE       10,100.00           0.00      10,049.34          50.66    99.50

130-5-00-5025 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS        8,189.00       1,949.79       1,949.79       6,239.21    23.81

130-5-00-5026 COBRA Health & Dental              0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5040 ELECTION EXPENSE                   0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5050 DEPRECIATION                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5060 GASOLINE, OIL & FUEL          20,000.00       2,342.45       5,106.37      14,893.63    25.53

130-5-00-5061 VEHICLE MAINT                 12,500.00       1,143.73       2,315.74      10,184.26    18.53

130-5-00-5062 TAXES & LIC                    1,200.00           0.00           0.00       1,200.00     0.00

130-5-00-5074 INSURANCE                     71,000.00           0.00      72,287.79 (     1,287.79)  101.81

130-5-00-5075 BANK FEES                     21,000.00       2,514.22       6,994.00      14,006.00    33.30

130-5-00-5080 MEMBERSHIP & SUBSCRIPTIONS    28,000.00         100.00       1,562.50      26,437.50     5.58

130-5-00-5092 POSTAGE & SHIPPING             7,000.00         690.25         906.40       6,093.60    12.95

130-5-00-5110 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES               0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5121 LEGAL SERVICES                65,000.00           0.00       3,925.00      61,075.00     6.04

130-5-00-5122 ENGINEERING SERVICES          65,000.00       1,473.75       5,259.37      59,740.63     8.09

130-5-00-5123 OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICE    45,000.00         420.00       3,220.00      41,780.00     7.16

130-5-00-5124 WATER RIGHTS                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5126 AUDIT SERVICES                 7,500.00           0.00           0.00       7,500.00     0.00

130-5-00-5130 PRINTING & PUBLICATION         7,500.00         404.97         457.67       7,042.33     6.10

130-5-00-5135 NEWSLETTER                       500.00           0.00           0.00         500.00     0.00

130-5-00-5140 RENT & LEASES                      0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5145 EQUIPMENT RENTAL              10,000.00         319.79         781.14       9,218.86     7.81

130-5-00-5148 OPERATING SUPPLIES             5,000.00         501.25         730.35       4,269.65    14.61

130-5-00-5150 REPAIR & REPLACE             168,900.00      11,572.47      25,645.62     143,254.38    15.18

130-5-00-5155 MAINT BLDG & GROUNDS          12,000.00         324.99       5,233.04       6,766.96    43.61

130-5-00-5156 CUSTODIAL SERVICES             5,000.00         312.50         625.00       4,375.00    12.50

130-5-00-5157 SECURITY                       5,000.00           0.00           0.00       5,000.00     0.00

130-5-00-5180 UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5191 TELEPHONE                     11,000.00         954.82       2,828.72       8,171.28    25.72

130-5-00-5192 ELECTRICITY                  178,000.00       5,072.00       8,282.76     169,717.24     4.65

130-5-00-5193 OTHER UTILITIES                2,500.00         266.85         533.70       1,966.30    21.35

130-5-00-5194 IT SERVICES                   40,000.00       1,593.00      22,531.64      17,468.36    56.33

130-5-00-5195 ENV/MONITORING                17,000.00         630.00       5,009.00      11,991.00    29.46

130-5-00-5196 RISK MANAGEMENT                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5198 ANNUAL OPERATING FEES         33,000.00           0.00           0.00      33,000.00     0.00

130-5-00-5310 EQUIPMENT - FIELD              1,000.00           0.00           0.00       1,000.00     0.00

130-5-00-5311 EQUIPMENT - OFFICE             1,000.00           0.00           0.00       1,000.00     0.00

130-5-00-5312 TOOLS -  FIELD                 1,500.00         303.66         579.13         920.87    38.61

130-5-00-5315 SAFETY EQUIPMENT               3,000.00       2,024.32       2,515.09         484.91    83.84

130-5-00-5505 WATER CONSERVATION             5,000.00         395.93         732.26       4,267.74    14.65

130-5-00-5520 HYDRANT DEPOSIT REFUND             0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5545 RECORDING FEES                   250.00          70.00          70.00         180.00    28.00

130-5-00-5580 TRANSFERS OUT                940,570.00           0.00           0.00     940,570.00     0.00

130-5-00-5590 NON-OPERATING OTHER                0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5591 EXPENSES APPLICABLE TO PRI         0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-00-5600 CONTINGENCY                        0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

NON-DEPARTMENTAL

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL                  1,809,209.00      33,494.10     190,131.42   1,619,077.58    10.51
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                                              REVENUE & EXPENSE REPORT (UNAUDITED)

                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

ADMINISTRATION

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

130-5-10-5010 SALARIES & WAGES             292,584.00      20,603.21      76,067.12     216,516.88    26.00

130-5-10-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS             84,855.00      11,465.79      17,850.84      67,004.16    21.04

130-5-10-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS           56,902.00       1,920.79      35,432.38      21,469.62    62.27

130-5-10-5063 CERTIFICATIONS                   200.00           0.00           0.00         200.00     0.00

130-5-10-5090 OFFICE SUPPLIES                4,000.00         203.99         362.51       3,637.49     9.06

130-5-10-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                 2,000.00         745.80         809.18       1,190.82    40.46

130-5-10-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           4,000.00           0.00           0.00       4,000.00     0.00

130-5-10-5179 ADM MISC EXPENSES                350.00           3.20           3.20         346.80     0.91

130-5-10-5505 WATER CONSERVATION                 0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                      444,891.00      34,942.78     130,525.23     314,365.77    29.34
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130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

FIELD

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

130-5-30-5010 SALARIES & WAGES             244,081.00      16,441.59      59,455.40     184,625.60    24.36

130-5-30-5020 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS            128,742.00      16,171.66      23,003.40     105,738.60    17.87

130-5-30-5021 RETIREMENT BENEFITS           50,444.00       1,366.76      33,308.49      17,135.51    66.03

130-5-30-5022 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE             2,000.00       1,839.54       1,839.54         160.46    91.98

130-5-30-5063 CERTIFICATIONS                   600.00           0.00           0.00         600.00     0.00

130-5-30-5090 OFFICE SUPPLIES                1,000.00           0.00           0.00       1,000.00     0.00

130-5-30-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                 2,000.00         658.53         658.53       1,341.47    32.93

130-5-30-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           4,000.00           0.00           0.00       4,000.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL FIELD                               432,867.00      36,478.08     118,265.36     314,601.64    27.32
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130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

DIRECTORS

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

130-5-40-5010 DIRECTORS COMPENSATION         3,000.00         269.10         807.30       2,192.70    26.91

130-5-40-5020 DIRECTOR BENEFTIS                230.00           8.00          24.00         206.00    10.43

130-5-40-5030 DIRECTOR HEALTH BENEFITS      24,178.00       3,741.84       5,468.85      18,709.15    22.62

130-5-40-5080 MEMBERSHIP & SUBSCRIPTION          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-40-5170 TRAVEL MILEAGE                   200.00           0.00           0.00         200.00     0.00

130-5-40-5175 EDUCATION / SEMINARS           1,500.00           0.00           0.00       1,500.00     0.00

130-5-40-5176 DIRECTOR TRAINING              5,000.00           0.00           0.00       5,000.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL DIRECTORS                            34,108.00       4,018.94       6,300.15      27,807.85    18.47
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                                                      AS OF: SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2021

130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

SPECIAL PROJECTS

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 

130-5-60-6010 LNU COMPLEX - A                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-60-6011 LNU COMPLEX - B                    0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL SPECIAL PROJECTS                          0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00
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130-WATER ENTERPRISE FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP

EXPENDITURES

                                            CURRENT       CURRENT      YEAR TO DATE      BUDGET      % OF

                                             BUDGET        PERIOD          ACTUAL       BALANCE     BUDGET
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130-5-70-7202 GENERATORS                         0.00       6,072.00       6,694.00 (     6,694.00)    0.00

130-5-70-7204 TANK 9                             0.00           0.00         870.00 (       870.00)    0.00

130-5-70-7205 MMN WTR MAIN                       0.00           0.00           0.00           0.00     0.00

130-5-70-7206 AMI                                0.00           0.00     126,136.52 (   126,136.52)    0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP                  0.00       6,072.00     133,700.52 (   133,700.52)    0.00

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________

TOTAL EXPENDITURES                       2,721,075.00     115,005.90     578,922.68   2,142,152.32    21.28

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

REVENUES OVER/(UNDER) EXPENDITURES               0.00     274,078.91     484,011.16 (   484,011.16)    0.00

                                        =============  =============  =============  =============  =======

*** END OF REPORT ***



 Operating 

Checking 
 Money Market  LAIF  Bond Trustee 

 West America 

Bank 

 West America 

Bank 
 State Treasurer  US Bank 

1010 1130 1133 1200

Financial Activity of Cash/Investment Accounts in General Ledger [1]

Beginning Balances 688,717$           917,915$           627,857$           175,010$           2,409,498$             

Cash Receipts

  Utility Billing Deposits 669,349$           12,191$             -$                   -$                   

  Electronic Fund Deposits -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Other Deposits 54$                    -$                   1$                      

Total Cash Receipts 669,349$           12,245$             -$                   175,011$           

Cash Disbursements

  Accounts Payable Checks issued 146,905$           -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Electronic Fund/Bank Draft  Disbursements 51,009$             -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Payroll Checks issued - net 56,936$             -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Bank Fees 5,028$               -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Other Disbursements -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   

Total Disbursements 259,879$           -$                   -$                   -$                   

Transfers Between  Accounts

  Transfers In -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   

  Transfers Out -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   

Total Transfers Between Accounts -$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   

Ending Balances in General Ledger 1,098,187$        930,160$           627,857$           175,011$           2,831,215$             

-$                   -$                   -$                   -$                   

Financial Institution Ending Balances 1,120,340$        930,160$           627,857$           175,011$           2,853,368$             

Ending Balances General Ledger Distribution by District Funds

100 Operating -                     -                     -                     -                     -                          

120 Wastewater Operating 205,792             613                    72,524               -                     278,929                  

130 Water Operating 837,275             2,459                 108,081             -                     947,814                  

140 Flood Enterprise (159)                   -                     -                     -                     (159)                        

215 2016 Sewer Refinancing Bond -                     129,885             94,848               175,011             399,744                  

218 2002 CIEDB Loan 48,822               68,374               12,408               -                     129,604                  

219 2012 USDA Solar COP -                     8,370                 883                    -                     9,253                      

313 Wastewater Operating Reserve 28,611               11,300               59,077               -                     98,987                    

314 Wastewater CIP -                     262,269             95,521               -                     357,790                  

319 2012 USDA Solar COP Reserve -                     31,332               -                     -                     31,332                    

320 Water CIP -                     185,158             -                     -                     185,158                  

325 Water Operating Reserve -                     230,400             -                     -                     230,400                  

350 2002 CIEDB Loan Reserve -                     -                     184,515             -                     184,515                  

Total Ending Balances in General Ledger 1,120,340          930,160             627,857             175,011             2,853,368               

[1] Fom General Ledger activity by Financial Institution accounts with District Fund accounts consolidated. Checking and Money Market accounts are with 

West America Bank, Local Agency Investment Account (LAIF) is held by the State Treasurer on behalf of the District and US Bank is the Bond Trustee for the the 2016 Refunding

 >>>>>>>>.  All cash accounts have been reconciled to the ending Financial Institution statements.

[2] See Reconcilliation Detail Summary for details

Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District

Financial Activity, Cash and Investment Summary 

 As of  September 30, 2021

Reconciling Adjustments to Financial Institutions [2]

(Rounded and Unaudited)

 Total All 

Cash/Investment 

Accounts 



FUND  DESCRIPTION
Budget 

Expense

Expense to 

Date

314
Regulatory Compliance/I&I Mitigation 100,000$          13,196$             

Disaster Mitigation/SCADA Upgrade 30,000$            20,983$             

Mini-Excavator 25,000$            -$                   

Risk Management Plan/Chlorine Tank Auto Shut-Off 45,000$            -$                   

Regulatory Compliance/Dump Truck 37,500$            -$                   

Stormwater Master Planning/Mitigation 10,000$            -$                   

Regulatory Compliance/Manhoe Rehab 50,000$            -$                   

TOTAL 297,500$          34,179$             

FUND  DESCRIPTION
Budget 

Expense

Expense to 

Date

320
Wildfire Resilience/Reliable Water Supply/Replace Wooden Tanks 170,000$          870$                  

Diaster Mitigation/SCADA Upgrade 30,000$            20,983$             

Reliable Water Supply/Automatic Metering Infrastructure (AMI) 661,000$          128,711$           

Wildfire Resilience/Reliable Water Supply/PSPS Backup Power Supply 6,500$              622$                  

TOTAL 867,500$          151,186$           

WATER 

CAPITAL 

IMPROVEMENT

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT    

2021 - 2022 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN

SEPTEMBER 2021

WASTEWATER 

CAPITAL 

IMPROVEMENT 



DEBT SERVICE FUND REVENUE

1) 1995-2 BOND - TAX ASSESMENT 215 293,494$            

2) CIEDB LOAN - WATER INFRASTRUCTURE 130 170,746               

3) USDA  LOAN - SOLAR PROJECT WWTP 120 32,255                 

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE REVENUE 496,495$            

DEBT SERVICE FUND EXPENSE AMT PAID TO DATE

1) 1995-2 BOND REDEMPTION (PRINCIPAL) 215 185,000$            185,000$        08/19/2021

1995-2 BOND REDEMPTION (INTEREST) 215 99,994                 53,780             08/19/2021

BOND ADMINISTRATION (QTRLY FEES) 215 8,500                   1,879               07/02/2021

293,494$            240,659$        

2) CIEDB (PRINCIPAL) 218 110,065$            -$                 

CIEDB (INTEREST) 218 55,865                 26,017             07/16/2021

CIEDB (ANNUAL FEE) 218 4,816                   -                   

170,746$            26,017$          

3) USDA RUS LOAN (PRINCIPAL) 219 17,000$               17,000$          08/02/2021

USDA RUS LOAN (INTEREST) 219 15,255                 8,000               08/02/2021

32,255$              25,000$          

TOTAL DEBT TOTAL PAID

496,495$            291,676$        

  2021 - 2022  DEBT SERVICE 

HIDDEN VALLEY LAKE COMMUNTIY SERVICES DISTRICT

SEPTEMBER 2021



SEPTEMBER Less that $100 $101-$199 $200-$299 $300-$399 $400-$499 $500-$599 $600-$699 $700-$799 $800-$899 $900-$999 $1000-$1999 $2000-$2999 $3000 + TOTAL:

Accounts 0 55 51 54 50 21 24 21 10 5 35 15 12 353

Amount $0 $8,038 $12,935 $19,126 $22,067 $11,597 $15,192 $15,628 $8,382 $4,675 $47,704 $37,777 $41,822 $244,943
0 23 27 20 12 -6 2 8 6 0 3 1 4 100

$0 $3,193 $6,774 $7,036 $5,334 -$3,164 $813 $5,981 $4,954 -$99 $4,008 $1,266 $14,151 $50,248

AUGUST Less that $100 $101-$199 $200-$299 $300-$399 $400-$499 $500-$599 $600-$699 $700-$799 $800-$899 $900-$999 $1000-$1999 $2000-$2999 $3000 + TOTAL:

Accounts 0 32 24 34 38 27 22 13 4 5 32 14 8 253

Amount $0 $4,845 $6,161 $12,090 $16,733 $14,761 $14,379 $9,647 $3,428 $4,774 $43,696 $36,511 $27,671 $194,695
-1 -15 -16 -21 -4 -4 8 2 -5 1 -2 0 0 -57

-$99 -$2,425 -$3,870 -$6,930 -$2,120 -$2,037 $5,407 $1,467 -$4,181 $951 -$1,732 $1,099 $427 -$14,042

JULY Less that $100 $101-$199 $200-$299 $300-$399 $400-$499 $500-$599 $600-$699 $700-$799 $800-$899 $900-$999 $1000-$1999 $2000-$2999 $3000 + TOTAL:
Accounts 1 47 40 55 42 31 14 11 9 4 34 14 8 310
Amount $99 $7,270 $10,031 $19,019 $18,853 $16,797 $8,972 $8,181 $7,609 $3,823 $45,428 $35,412 $27,244 $208,738

-6 14 -2 5 7 4 4 5 4 -4 10 0 1 42

-$566 $2,476 -$679 $1,763 $3,257 $2,233 $2,578 $3,655 $3,483 -$3,956 $12,413 $1,300 $3,583 $31,540

Difference 

Previous Month

Difference 

Previous Month

Difference 

Previous Month
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Hidden Valley Lake Community Services District 
Other Post‐Employment Benefit Prefunding Illustrations 

 
On these two pages, we’ve prepared three charts showing the OPEB Actuarial Accrued Liability. This 
is also referred to as the Total OPEB Liability for GASB accounting purposes. These charts also show 
normal costs (a.k.a. service cost) and development of the Actuarially Determined Contribution levels 
(“ADCs”) for fiscal years ending June 30, 2022 and June 30, 2023. The results in the three charts differ 
only  by  the  assumed  long‐term  return  on  trust  assets, which  in  turn,  depends  on  the  specific 
investment/allocation strategy selected by the District  if a trust  is established. We have  illustrated 
assumed returns of 4%, 5% and 6%. 
 
Each chart ends with the estimated District contribution that would need to be made to the OPEB 
trust  in  these  years  to  satisfy  the  ADC  level  of  funding  for  that  year.  The  reason  these  trust 
contributions are estimates is because the retiree benefit payments for the year are also estimates. 
If total benefit payments for the year are lower, then the amount to pay to the trust would be slightly 
higher. If total retiree benefits are higher, then the trust contribution would be slightly less.  
 
We can briefly summarize the results as follows, based on the three assumed annual trust returns: 

 At 4% per year, the trust contributions would be close to $120,000 per year.  

 At 5% per year, the trust contributions would be close to $100,000 per year. 

 At 6% per year, the trust contributions would be roughly $80,000 per year. 

 

 
 

Discount Rate

Actuarial Accrued Liability 1,116,653        1,232,844       

Market Value of Assets ‐                     116,463           

Unfunded Actuarial Accrued Liability 1,116,653        1,116,381       

Amortization Method Level % of Pay Level % of Pay

Amortization Period 30                      29                     

Amortization Factor 26.1695 25.4138

Actuarially Determined Contribution (ADC)

Normal Cost 96,298              99,187             

Amortization of Unfunded Liability 42,670              43,928             
Interest to end of year 5,559                5,725               

Total ADC 144,527            148,840           

Contributing the ADC

Credits:

  Implicit subsidy payment (11,344)             (14,241)            

  Retiree benefits paid by the District (16,720)             (19,254)            

Estimated contribution to (refund from) trust $ 116,463            $ 115,345           

Fiscal Year End
Valuation Date

6/30/2022
6/30/2020

6/30/2023
6/30/2020

4.00% 4.00%
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Discount Rate

Actuarial Accrued Liability 964,625            1,064,926       

Market Value of Assets ‐                     96,779             

Unfunded Actuarial Accrued Liability 964,625            968,147           

Amortization Method Level % of Pay Level % of Pay

Amortization Period 30                      29                     

Amortization Factor 23.0153 22.4428

Actuarially Determined Contribution (ADC)

Normal Cost 76,986              79,296             

Amortization of Unfunded Liability 41,912              43,138             
Interest to end of year 5,945                6,122               

Total ADC 124,843            128,556           

Contributing the ADC

Credits:

  Implicit subsidy payment (11,344)             (14,241)            

  Retiree benefits paid by the District (16,720)             (19,254)            

Estimated contribution to (refund from) trust $ 96,779              $ 95,061             

Fiscal Year End
Valuation Date

6/30/2022
6/30/2020

6/30/2023
6/30/2020

5.00% 5.00%

Discount Rate

Actuarial Accrued Liability 841,193            928,535           

Market Value of Assets ‐                     80,577             

Unfunded Actuarial Accrued Liability 841,193            847,958           

Amortization Method Level % of Pay Level % of Pay

Amortization Period 30                      29                     

Amortization Factor 20.4011 19.9662

Actuarially Determined Contribution (ADC)

Normal Cost 62,053              63,915             

Amortization of Unfunded Liability 41,233              42,470             
Interest to end of year 6,197                6,383               

Total ADC 109,483            112,768           

Contributing the ADC

Credits:

  Implicit subsidy payment (11,344)             (14,241)            

  Retiree benefits paid by the District (16,720)             (19,254)            

Estimated contribution to (refund from) trust $ 81,419              $ 79,273             

Fiscal Year End
Valuation Date

6/30/2022
6/30/2020

6/30/2023
6/30/2020

6.00% 6.00%
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